

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0706-20 Version: 1 Name: Granicus Consent to Assumption - acquisition of

Vision

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 7/15/2020 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 8/27/2020 Final action: 8/27/2020

Enactment date: 8/27/2020 Enactment #: R-378-2020

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a consent

to Assumption Agreement with Granicus, LLC, authorizing Granicus to assume the rights, duties, benefits, and obligations of Vision Technology Solutions, LLC, in its Contract with the Urban County

Government for intranet services, at a cost not to exceed \$8,599.50 in fiscal year 2021, and

increasing 5% annually thereafter. [Div. of Computer Services, Nugent]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Granicus Consent to Assumption Agreement Legistar Memorandum, 2. Granicus Consent to

Assumption Agreement 07012020, 3. Vision Internet MSA FINAL_2015JUN25, 4. 00691022.pdf, 5. R-

378-2020, 6. Contract #144-2020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/27/2020	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
8/13/2020	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
8/11/2020	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket without Hearing	Pass